Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 18	Revision: 40th
Inc. Org 015721	July 15, 2020	August 1, 2020	Destination	Revision
Tariff 003			Handling	Publishing Code:
			Charge/Post	С
			Landing Charges	

### A. Destination Handling Charge (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports to the Caribbean Base Ports

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to the destinations listed below. Per Container Rates are applicable on any type of equipment used.

Destination	Measure	Weight	20'	40'	45'	Notes
Anguilla	N/A	N/A	\$240	\$540	\$540	
Antigua	\$0.26	\$0.78	\$625	\$1050	\$1325	
Aruba	N/A	N/A	\$830	\$1110	\$1242	
*Barbados	*	*	FAS	FAS	FAS	
Curacao	N/A	N/A	\$780	\$1010	\$1130	
Grand Cayman	N/A	N/A	\$120	\$240	\$240	
Grenada	\$1.50	\$4.50	\$805	\$1260	\$1565	
Guyana	N/A	N/A	\$330	\$660	\$700	
Haiti	N/A	N/A	\$473	\$684	\$800	
Jamaica	N/A	N/A	\$320	\$415	\$415	
Montserrat	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Croix	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Kitts	\$0.32	\$0.96	\$711	\$1305	\$1440	
St Lucia	N/A	N/A	\$480	\$960	N/A	
St Thomas	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Vincent	N/A	N/A	\$465	\$960	\$960	
Suriname	N/A	N/A	\$363	\$892	\$917	
Tortola	\$0.26	\$0.78	\$60	\$120	\$120	
*Trinidad	**	**	\$355	\$355	\$355	

### For Informational Purposes only:

<sup>\*</sup>Shipments destined to Barbados shall be subject to post landing charge of \$1.00 per CFT which is billed locally and paid to carrier's agent by the consignee. FCL Shipments shall be subject to FAS charges paid by the consignee to the Barbados Port Authority direct.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Shipments destined to Trinidad shall be subject to post landing charge of \$0.19 per CFT and/or \$0.57 per 100 Lbs (whichever generates the greater revenue) which is billed locally and paid to the carrier's agent by the consignee.

# B. For Informational Purposes Only: Destination Handling Charge/Puerto Rico Port Authority (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports to Puerto Rico:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to Puerto Rico as follows:

Per Container	Measure	Weight	Vehicle	Unit
\$26.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## C. For Informational Purposes Only: Post Landing Charges (Destination Handling Charge) Southbound from Continental US Ports to Dominican Republic and Central American Ports as listed below:

Below charges shall be billed locally by carrier's agent and paid by the consignee to carrier's agent.

Destination	20'	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	LCL	LCL M	MIN	MAX
Costa Rica (Moin)	\$460	\$460	\$460	\$460	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A
El Salvador	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A
Guatemala	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A
Honduras	\$131	\$131	\$133	\$131	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nicaragua	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A
Panama City	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dom Republic	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	N/A	\$0.67	\$36	\$300

# C1. For Informational Purposes Only: In addition to the above-mentioned Post Landing Fees (DHC), the below shall apply: Applicable for all LCL import shipments into Panama:

Deconsolidation Fee	\$0.20 per CFT	Subject to a Minimum Charge of \$55.00 per Shipment
Dispatch Fee	\$15.00	Per House Bill of Lading

# C2. For Informational Purposes Only: In addition to the above-mentioned Post Landing Fees (DHC), the below shall apply: Applicable for import shipments into Guatemala:

Unloading Fee	\$35 per Bill of Lading (applicable on LCL shipments only)		
Security Fee	\$15 per Bill of Lading (applicable on LCL shipments only)		
Electronic Security Seal	\$20 per LCL Bill of Lading and \$100 per FCL Bill of Lading		

#### D. Destination Handling Charge for all Imports to the Continental U.S.:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all cargo moving to the Continental U.S. as listed below. Note: Rule 6C is not applicable when charge below is assessed.

## FCL

20'	40'	45'
\$95	\$95	\$95

### LCL

Measure	Weight	Minimum Charge
\$0.25	\$0.75	\$75

### Foreign to Foreign (Informational Purposes Only)

## E. Foreign to Foreign Destination Handling Charges from All Countries to Point Lisas Trinidad

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from All Countries to Trinidad as per the schedule below.

20' Equipment	40' Equipment	45' Equipment
\$320	\$320	\$320

#### F. Destination Handling Charge From Dominican Republic and Central America Ports

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from the Dominican Republic or Central America Ports to the destinations listed below. Per Container Rates are applicable on any type of equipment used.

Destination	Measure	Weight
Anguilla	N/A	N/A
Antigua	\$0.26	\$0.52
Aruba	N/A	N/A
* Barbados	*	*
Curacao	N/A	N/A
Grand Cayman	N/A	N/A
Grenada	\$1.50	\$3.00
Guyana	N/A	N/A
Haiti	N/A	N/A
Jamaica	N/A	N/A
Montserrat	N/A	N/A
Nevis	\$0.32	\$0.64
St Croix	N/A	N/A
St John (USVI)	N/A	N/A
St Kitts	\$0.32	\$0.64
St Lucia	N/A	N/A
St Maarten	N/A	N/A
St Thomas	N/A	N/A
St Vincent	N/A	N/A
Suriname	N/A	N/A
Tortola	\$0.26	\$0.52
*Trinidad	**	**

For Informational Purposes only:

\*Shipments destined to Barbados shall be subject to post landing charges of \$1.00 per CFT which is billed locally and paid to carrier's agent by the consignee. FCL Shipments shall be subject to FAS charges paid by the consignee to the Barbados Port Authority direct.

\*\*Shipments destined to Trinidad shall be subject to post landing charges of \$0.19 per CFT and/or \$0.57 per 100 Lbs (whichever generates the greater revenue) which is billed locally and paid to the carrier's agent by the consignee.